
OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

Consent Agenda 
September 15, 2016 

OFFICE OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS 

B. Approval to award competitive grants for the McKinney-Vento Education for 
Homeless Children and Youth Program [Goals 1 and 2 - MBE Strategic Plan] 

Purpose: Grants are awarded to local educational agencies to provide services 
for homeless children and youth (including preschool-age children) that enable 
them to enroll, attend, and succeed in school. These services include before and 
after school tutoring, supplemental instruction, and enriched educational 
activities. Activities may be provided on school grounds or at other facilities 
including sectarian property. 

Scope of Grant: 

• Grant Period: 

• Award Amount: 

• Method of Award: 

October 1, 2016- December 1, 2017 
(with a liquidation period ending 
March 12, 2018) 

$723,250.24 

Request for Proposals 

Funding Source: Federal (Title X, Part C, Subtitle B of the Elementary and 
Secondary Education Act, as amended by the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001). 

Summarv of Selection Process: 
A competitive grant selection process was utilized to award the grants. 

Scoring Criteria: 
A. Local Educational Needs of the District 
B. Program Measurable Goals and Objectives 
C. Collaboration/Coordination 
D. Dispute Resolution Procedures 
E. Description of Services 
F. Program Effectiveness/Evaluation 
G. Budget Summary/Narrative 

This item references Goals 1 and 2 of the Mississippi Board of Education 2016-
2020 Strategic Plan. 

Recommendation: Approval 

Back-up material attached 
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Mississippi Department of Eduction 
SY2016-2017 Title X, McKinney-Vento Education for Homeless Children and Youth Grant Awards 

Amount to be Awarded SY2016-2017: $ 
Total Number of Grant Recipients: 

Total Number of Homeless Students to be Served by Grants: 
Base Allocation: $ 

Per-pupil amount: $ 

723,250.24 
16 

7,753 
361,625.12 

46.64325 

District Total Number of 
Base Allocation 

Homeless Students 
Alcorn County School District 145 $ 22,601.57 
Corinth School District * 184 $ 22,601.57 
East Tallahatchie School District 194 $ 22,601.57 
Harrison County School District * 1402 $ 22,601.57 
Hattiesburg Public School District * 83 $ 22,601.57 
Jackson Public School District * 4052 $ 22,601.57 
Lafayette County School District * 186 $ 22,601.57 
McComb School District 69 $ 22,601.57 
Natchez-Adams School District * 123 $ 22,601.57 
Oxford School District * 98 $ 22,601.57 
Simpson County School District * 321 $ 22,601.57 
South Delta School District * 174 $ 22,601.57 
Tupelo Public School District * 163 $ 22,601.57 
Vicksburg-Warren School District * 137 $ 22,601.57 
Winona School District 75 $ 22,601.57 
Yazoo City School District * 347 $ 22,601.57 

TOTAL 7,753 $ 361,625.12 
* Indicates SY2015-2016 grant recipients 

Per-Pupil 
Allocation 

$ 6,763.27 
$ 8,582.36 
$ 9,048.79 
$ 65,393.84 
$ 3,871.39 
$ 188,998.45 
$ 8,675.64 
$ 3,218.38 
$ 5,737.12 
$ 4,571.04 
$ 14,972-48 
$ 8,115.93 
$ 7,602.85 
$ 6,390.13 
$ 3,498.24 
$ 16,185.21 

$ 361,625.12 

Base Allocation = Amount to be Awarded SY2016-2017 / 2 
Total Allocation = Base Allocation + Per Pupil Allocation 

Total Allocation 

$ 29,364.84 
$ 31,183.93 
$ 31,650.36 
$ 87,995-41 
$ 26,472.96 
$ 211,600.02 
$ 31,277.21 
$ 25,819.95 
$ 28,338.69 
$ 27,172.61 
$ 37,574.05 
$ 30,717.50 
$ 30,204-42 
$ 28,99i.70 
$ 26,099.81 
$ 38,786.78 

$ 723,250.24 


