OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items Consent Agenda September 15, 2016

OFFICE OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS

B. Approval to award competitive grants for the McKinney-Vento Education for Homeless Children and Youth Program [Goals 1 and 2 - MBE Strategic Plan]

<u>Purpose</u>: Grants are awarded to local educational agencies to provide services for homeless children and youth (including preschool-age children) that enable them to enroll, attend, and succeed in school. These services include before and after school tutoring, supplemental instruction, and enriched educational activities. Activities may be provided on school grounds or at other facilities including sectarian property.

Scope of Grant:

Grant Period:

October 1, 2016 – December 1, 2017

(with a liquidation period ending

March 12, 2018)

Award Amount:

\$723,250.24

Method of Award:

Request for Proposals

<u>Funding Source</u>: Federal (Title X, Part C, Subtitle B of the *Elementary and Secondary Education Act*, as amended by the *No Child Left Behind Act of 2001*).

Summary of Selection Process:

A competitive grant selection process was utilized to award the grants.

Scoring Criteria:

- A. Local Educational Needs of the District
- B. Program Measurable Goals and Objectives
- C. Collaboration/Coordination
- D. Dispute Resolution Procedures
- E. Description of Services
- F. Program Effectiveness/Evaluation
- G. Budget Summary/Narrative

This item references Goals 1 and 2 of the *Mississippi Board of Education 2016-2020 Strategic Plan.*

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material attached

Mississippi Department of Eduction SY2016-2017 Title X, McKinney-Vento Education for Homeless Children and Youth Grant Awards

Amount to be Awarded SY2016-2017: \$ 723,250.24

Total Number of Grant Recipients: 16

Total Number of Homeless Students to be Served by Grants: 7,753

Base Allocation: \$ 361,625.12

Per-pupil amount: \$ 46.64325

District		Total Number of Homeless Students	Base Allocation		Per-Pupil Allocation		Total Allocation	
Alcorn County School District		145	\$	22,601. <u>57</u>	\$ 6,763.27	\$	29,364.84	
Corinth School District	*	184	\$	22,601.57	\$ 8,582.36	\$	31,183.93	
East Tallahatchie School District		194	\$	22,601.57	\$ 9,048.79	\$	31,650.36	
Harrison County School District	*	1402	\$	22,601.57	\$ 65,393.84	\$	87,995.41	
Hattiesburg Public School District	*	83	\$	22,601.57	\$ 3,871.39	\$	26,472.96	
Jackson Public School District	*	4052	\$	22,601.57	\$ 188,998.45	\$	211,600.02	
Lafayette County School District	*	186	\$	22,601.57	\$ 8,675.64	\$	31,277.21	
McComb School District		69	\$	22,601.57	\$ 3,218.38	\$	25,819.95	
Natchez-Adams School District	*	123	\$	22,601.57	\$ 5,737.12	\$	28,338.69	
Oxford School District	*	98	\$	22,601.57	\$ 4,571.04	\$	27,172.61	
Simpson County School District	*	321	\$	22,601.57	\$ 14,972.48	\$	37,574.05	
South Delta School District	*	174	\$	22,601.57	\$ 8,115.93	\$	30,717.50	
Tupelo Public School District	*	163	\$	22,601.57	\$ 7,602.85	\$	30,204.42	
Vicksburg-Warren School District	*	137	\$	22,601.57	\$ 6,390.13	\$	28,991.70	
Winona School District		75	\$	22,601.57	\$ 3,498.24	\$	26,099.81	
Yazoo City School District	*	347	\$	22,601.57	\$ 16,185.21	\$	38,786.78	
TOTAL		7,753	\$	361,625.12	\$ 361,625.12	\$	723,250.24	

^{*} Indicates SY2015-2016 grant recipients

Base Allocation = Amount to be Awarded SY2016-2017 / 2

Total Allocation = Base Allocation + Per Pupil Allocation